13
Series A3000, LP3000 & CB3000
Single Row Terminal Blocks
SPECIFICATIONS
Rating:  A3: 30A, 600V*
LP3: 30A, 150V
CB3: 30A, 600V
Center Spacing:  .437” or 7/16” (11.10 mm)

Series A3000 & LP3000
Single Row Terminal Blocks
Part Numbering System
Series Terminal Style Base/End Poles Screw Options Options
(Views pg. 15)
nn nn
nn nn nn nn nn nn nn nn nnnnnnnn nn nn nn
A3 - standard barrier 01 - handwired 1 - flat base/mnt. end 02 to 28 Blank -  std. screw AB - angle mnt. options (pg 16)
LP3 - low profile 02 - printed circuit 2 - flat base/barrier end 02 to 26 on mount 00 -  screws shipped bulk A1 to A9 - .250” QC
barrier 03 - non feed-thru 3 - insulator base/ end base 03 - stainless steel B1 to B9 - .187” QC
04 - wire wrap tail mnt. end 04 - brass nickel plated DR - drilled right angle (pg 16)
06 - handwired 4 - insulator base/ 07 - steel SEMS J201 - flat slip-on jumper
07 - extended pin barrier end zinc plated L1 to L6 marking options (pg 23)
08 - printed circuit 5 - closed base/ (not available with MP, MP8 & MT mounting plates (pg 16)
09 - .250 QC w/o mount end hardware options) OJ3 & OJ4 - over barrier jumpers
insulated base 09 - brass SEMS          RC - retaining clips (pg 16)
10 - .187 QC nickel plated R30 to R77 - right angle bends (pg 16)
14 - printed circuit (not available with SO - stand off insulators (pg 16)
19 - .250 QC with hardware options) S1 - solder lug/flat
insulated base 03CA - stainless steel captive
04CA - brass captive
07CA - SEMS captive
09CA - brass SEMS captive
07WR - steel SEMS wire
ready (N/A on LP3)
A 3
L P 3
09
Brass SEMS
Nickel Plated
Standard
Zinc Plated Steel
.66
(16.8)
.110
(2.79)
.031
(.79)
05
Extended Handwired
Base/End Note: 3, 4 styles not available
with 02, 03, 06, 08, 09 & 14 terminals.
5 Style only available with 03 terminals.
Cooper Bussmann l 7300 W. Wilson Ave l Chicago, IL  60656-4708 l Fax: 708-867-2211 l Phone: 708-867-4600
Website: http://www.busscc.com
INDEX
15
Hardware Options  (Bulk ordering part numbers are in parentheses.) Inches (Millimeters)
Solder Lugs Jumpers Quick Connects
Blade Width A = .250” Blade Width B = .187”
A1 & B1
(2A1 & 2B1)
A2 & B2
(2A2 & 2B2)
A3 & B3
(2A3 & 2B3)
A9 & B9 & C9
(2A9 & 2B9)
A4 & B4
(2A4 & 2B4)
A5 & B5
(2A5 & 2B5)
A6 & B6
(2A6 & 2B6)
A7 & B7
(2A7 & 2B7)
A8 & B8
(2A8 & 2B8)
OJ7
OJ3
Base/End Options
1, 3 & 5 Mount Ends
.68 (17.3)

INDEX
17
Part Numbering System
07
Steel SEMS
Zinc Plated
Screw Options Wire ready screws standard on all terminal styles
Series CB3000
Single Row Terminal Blocks
Series Terminal Style Base/End Poles Screws Options
nn nn nn nn nn nn nn nn nnnnnnnn nn nn nn
CB3 - closed back 01 - handwired #6-32 screw 1 - mount end 02 to 28 07 - steel SEMS AB - angle mounting brackets (pg 18)
02 - circuit board #6-32 screw 2 - barrier end 02 to 26 on mount 09 - brass SEMS A7 to A9 - .250” QC
03 - non feed-thru #6-32 screw 5 - closed base/ end base nickel plated B7 to B9 - .187” QC
07 - extended pin #6-32 screw mount end 07CA - SEMS captive          EB - exit back terminals
14 - circuit board #6-32 screw EF - exit front terminals
51 - handwired #8-32 screw L1 to L6 marking options (pg 23)
52 - circuit board #8-32 screw LT1 to LT6 marking options (pg 23)
53 - non feed-thru #8-32 screw OJ3 & OJ7 - over barrier jumpers
57 - extended pin #8-32 screw MP, MP8, MT & MT8 mtg. plates (pg 18)
64 - circuit board #8-32 screw S1 - solder lug/flat
Exit Rear (std.) EF
Exit Front
EB
Exit Back
CB3 Terminal Exit Options Inches (Millimeters)
.18
(4.6)
C B 3
09
Brass SEMS
Nickel Plated
.19
(4.8)
.045
(1.14)
.031
(.79).18
(4.6)
02
Circuit Board #6-32 screw
52
#8-32 screw
03
Non Feed-Thru #6-32 screw
53
#8-32 screw
Available on Mount End (5)
.40
(10.2)
.12
(3.05)
.031
(.79)
.18
(4.6)
.125
(3.18)
.045
(1.14)
.031
(.79).18
(4.6)
14
Circuit Board #6-32 screw
64
#8-32 screw
.70
(17.8)